TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 09/30/25 v.3
SLD263 Uni-directional Series
Surface Mount - 7000 W - TO-263
Designed to protect sensitive electronics from:
	■ Inductive load switching

IR@ VR
(µA)
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Surge
Current Ipp
(A)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC  @ IPP
(V)
Agency
Approval
Min Max
SLD263-14A 263-14A 15.6 17.2 5 14 10 50 301 23.2 x
SLD263-15A 263-15A 16.7 18.5 5 15 10 50 286 24.4 x
SLD263-16A 263-16A 17.8 19.7 5 16 2 50 269 26 x
SLD263-17A 263-17A 18.9 20.9 5 17 2 50 253 27.6 x
SLD263-18A 263-18A 20 22.1 5 18 2 50 240 28.2 x
SLD263-20A 263-20A 22.2 24.5 5 20 2 50 216 32.4 x
SLD263-22A 263-22A 24.4 26.9 5 22 2 50 197 35.5 x
SLD263-24A 263-24A 26.7 29.5 5 24 2 50 180 38.9 x
SLD263-26A 263-26A 28.9 31.9 5 26 2 50 142.5 42.1 -
SLD263-27A 263-27A 29.9 33.1 5 27 2 50 137.6 43.6 -
SLD263-28A 263-28A 31.1 34.4 5 28 2 50 132.2 45.4 -
SLD263-30A 263-30A 33.3 36.8 5 30 2 50 124.0 48.4 -
SLD263-33A 263-33A 36.7 40.6 5 33 2 50 112.6 53.3 -
SLD263-36A 263-36A 40.0 44.2 5 36 2 50 103.3 58.1 -
SLD263-40A 263-40A 44.4 49.1 5 40 2 50 93.0 64.5 -
Notes:
1. VBR measured after IT applied for 300 μs, IT= square wave pulse or equivalent.
2. Surge current waveform per 10/1000 µS exponential wave and derated per Fig. 2
3. All terms and symbols are consistent with ANSI/IEEE C62.35.